

## Smarties Buttons White Chocolate Sharing Bag 90g

### Ingredients

Sugar, Skimmed MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Lactose and Proteins from Whey (from MILK), Whey Powder (from MILK), Butterfat (from MILK), Vegetable Fats (Mango Kernel, Palm, Sal, Shea), Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Rice Starch, Emulsifier (Lecithins), Glazing Agents (Gum Arabic, Shellac, Beeswax White, Carnauba Wax), Dried Whole MILK, Colours (Red Beet, Anthocyanins, Curcumin, Beta-Carotene, Copper Complexes of Chlorophyllins), Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Safflower, Blackcurrant, Grape, Lemon, Radish), Spirulina Concentrate, Natural Flavourings, BARLEY Malt Extract

### Allergens

**CONTAINS: BARLEY, MILK**

### Nutrition

	Per 100g	Per 6 pieces
Energy Values	2183 (KJ) / 522 (Kcal)	326 (KJ) / 78 (Kcal)
Fat	27.4g	4.1g
(of which Saturates)	16.5g	2.5g
Carbohydrate	60.3g	9g
(of which Sugars)	59.8g	9g
Fibre	0.6g	0.1g
Protein	8.2g	1.2g
Sodium		
Salt	0.35g	0.05g
Salt Equivalent		

### Product Description

Brand: Smarties

EAN: 5000243794495

White chocolate pieces with mini Smarties® inclusions (19%) (milk chocolate in a crisp sugar shell).

### Storage & Usage

Storage: Ambient

Storage Type: Store Cool and Dry.

### Manufacturer Address

Contact us Free

[www.nestle.co.uk](http://www.nestle.co.uk)

UK: 0800 604 604

PO Box 203,

York,

YO91 1XY.

ROI: 00800 6378 5385

Nestlé Ireland,

3030 Lake Drive,

Citywest Business Campus,

Dublin 24.